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WELCOME BACK 
Welcome to a new school term.  

It was wonderful to see all our children again smart and ready to learn  

and have fun.  

 

Welcome to our new reception and nursery children and their families. We hope you will be vey 

happy here and have lots of fun and learn lots of new things. 

 

This term, we welcome Mrs Maddocks our new deputy head teacher and Miss Hart our new  

SENCo. They are both very experienced teachers and they are looking  

forward to getting to know all the children and their families. 

 

Thank you to the parents who returned the question-

naires in the summer term. Some parents commented 

that they would like more notice of events in the 

school year and so on the next page of this  

newsletter, we have tried to include as many dates as 

possible. 

PARISH NEWS-   

Changes to Mass Times 
                            

Saturday Mass 10.00am 

Adoration & Confessions (4:30pm until 5:20pm)     

 1st Sunday Mass    5:30pm 

Sunday 2nd Sunday Mass  10:00am  

Monday   

Tuesday Mass 7:00pm  

 (First Tuesday in each month is Mass Association/

Healing Mass)  

Wednes-

day 

Mass  10:00am      

Thursday Mass 9:15am (for parent and families after the school 

drop off). 

 

Friday Mass  10:00am           



School Attendance Matters This week’s  Attendance 
Our target for attendance is 96%. 

Attendance Award in Reception goes to Class  11 
Attendance Award in Year  1 goes to Class 8 

Attendance Award in Year 2  goes to Classes 1&4 

Class 1 Class 7 95.3% 99.3% 

Class 2 Class 8 100% 98% 

Class 3 Class 9 97.8% 97.3% 

Class 4 Class 10 93.6% 99.3% 

Class 5 Class 11 98.9% 93% 

Class 6 Class 12 97.8% 95.7% 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 
 

 
DATE EVENT 

Monday10th September Reception in full time 

Friday 14th September Class 1 assembly (parents welcome) 

Friday 21st September Class 4 assembly (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 25th September Photographer– Individual Photos 

Tuesday 25th September Foundation Stage DUGS (Dads, Uncles and Grandads) Workshop 

Friday 28th September INSET DAY– No pupils in school today 

Tuesday 2nd October Reception parents meeting– Reading and Phonics (9am or 6pm) 

Wednesday 3rd October Pre-school Stay and Read (9am) 

Friday 5th October Class 2 Assembly (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 9th October Year 1 and Year 2 DUGS (Dads, Uncles and Grandads) Workshop 

Wednesday 10th October Class 1 Stay and Read (9am) 

Thursday 11th and 18th October OPEN EVENING 

Friday 12th October St Margaret Mary Feast day celebration at 2.15pm 

Wednesday 17th October Class 2 Stay and Read (9am) 

Friday 19th October FINISH FOR HALF TERM 

Wednesday 31st October Class 5 Stay and Read (9am) 

Friday 2nd November Class 8 Assembly (parents welcome) 

Friday 9th November Class 7 Assembly (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 13th November Early Literacy for Families Workshop 

Wednesday 14th November Class 3 Stay and Read (9am) 

Friday 16th November INSET DAY– No pupils in school today 

Wednesday 21st November  Class 4 Stay and Read (9am) 

Friday 23rd November  Class 3 Assembly (parents welcome) 

Tuesday 27th November Year 1 Christmas Crafts (booking essential) 

Tuesday 4th December Reception Christmas Crafts (booking essential) 

Wednesday 6th December Christmas bingo 

Tuesday 11th December Year 2 Christmas Crafts (booking essential) 

Friday 21st December FINISH FOR CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR 


